



2026:CGHC:23803

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.1038 of 2004Chini @ Sudhanya and anr. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

08/12/2020	None for the Appellants even when the matter is called in third round. Mr. Alok Nigam, G.A. for the State/Respondent. Let a bailable warrant of Rs. 20,000/- be issued against the Appellants by registered mode through concerned Superintendent of Police for their appearance before this Court on 05.04.2021. List the matter on 05.04.2021. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Shubham	