



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1038 of 2004

CHINI @ SUDHANYA AND ORS. *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

25/03/2025	Shri Ghanshyam, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the State. Looking to the page No.22 order dated 21.05.2006 passed in W.P. No. 396/2006, let this case be placed before another Bench in which I am (Sachin Singh Rajput, J.) is not a Member. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	