



2026:CGHC:23803

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1038 of 2004

CHINI @ SUDHANYA AND ORS. **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

25.04.2026	Mr. M.K. Jaiswal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Govt. Advocate and Ms. Laxmin Kashypa, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Reserved for judgment. Sd/-- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	